11° TROFEO INTERNAZIONALE CITTA' DI RAPALLO

(_AS.D. [ = (o]
RAPALLO 7° Coppa Head - V. 50m "'N“ ro—
WR I['_',&H:‘_?(_\‘}@ COMITATO REGIONALE LIGURE ﬁC.P
1971
Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' 50m 100m 150m  ARRIVO Record

200 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine

Ragazzi Femmine

1 DI GROTTOLE Carolina 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 30.71 1'03.78 1'37.29 2'10.63
33.07 33.51 33.34

2 SANTONI Vittoria 2005 ITA  Azzurra Nuoto Prato 30.89 1'04.10 1'37.96 2'11.99
33.21 33.86 34.03

3 PETRUZZELLI Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.70 1'04.69 1'39.50 2'13.26
33.99 34.81 33.76

4 VENTIMIGLIA Gloria 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 30.65 1'04.92 1'39.40 2'14.18
34.27 34.48 34.78

5  ALVAREZ Etiziana 2005 ITA Chiavari Nuoto 3121 10532 14035 2'14.57
34.11 35.03 34.22

6 RANDELLINI Emma 2005 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 31.05 1'04.99 1'39.82 2'14.81
33.94  34.83 34.99

7 CATTONI Benedetta 2005 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 31.22 1'05.25 1'40.43 2'15.46
34.03 35.18 35.03

8 DONATI Giulia 2005 ITA Lavagna 90 32.35 1'07.04 1'42.69 2'17.67
34.69 35.65 34.98

9 SILVA Letizia 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 32.71 1'08.38 1'45.53 2'21.17
35.67 37.15 35.64

10 DORDONI Emma 2005 ITA Canottieri Nino Bixio 32.10 1'08.29 1'45.96 2'21.33
36.19 37.67 35.37

11 FRONZONI Martina 2005 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 32.64 1'08.55 1'45.53 2'21.59
35.91 36.98 36.06

12 PIZZAMIGLIO Sveva 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 33.18 1'09.35 1'46.09 2'22.27
36.17 36.74 36.18

13 CHIODO Giulia 2006 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 33.80 1'10.34 1'47.72 2'23.09
36.54 37.38 35.37

14 SQUARCINI Martina 2006 ITA  Azzurra Nuoto Prato 33.12 1'09.14 1'46.06 2'23.64
36.02 36.92 37.58

15 CHIESA Sofia 2006 ITA Lavagna 90 32.86 1'10.41 1'48.54 2'23.80
37.55 38.13 35.26

16 BUSIA Anita 2005 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 3295 1'09.46 1'47.30 2'23.92
36.51 37.84 36.62

17 CARDANI Giulia 2006 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 33.48 1'10.54 1'48.75 2'25.89
37.06 38.21 37.14

18 BERGOMI Chiara 2005 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 33.97 1'11.47 1'49.02 2'26.03
37.50 37.55 37.01

19 VIOLATO Anna 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 33.00 1'10.43 1'49.77 2'29.52
37.43 39.34 39.75

20 PIER LUIGI Ginevra 2006 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 3451 1'12.71 1'52.89 2'31.15
38.20 40.18 38.26

21 VAZZANA Sara 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 34.82 1'13.89 1'52.73 2'31.23
39.07 38.84 38.50

22  GRONDONA Mariasole 2006 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 3543 1'14.04 15327 2'31.68
38.61 39.23 38.41

23 TORTELLI Francesca 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 36.02 11498 1'53.88 2'31.86
38.96 38.90 37.98

24 PASTORE Aurora 2006 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 35.25 1'14.67 1'54.39 2'31.95
39.42 39.72 37.56

25 CARBONIO Anna 2005 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 35.01 1'1453 15454 2'32.03
39.52 40.01 37.49

26 DI STEFANO Greta 2006 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 34.84 1'14.47 1'53.65 2'32.71
39.63 39.18 39.06

27 RASCHINI Isabella 2006 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 34.83 1'13.92 1'53.98 2'32.76
39.09 40.06 38.78

28 DE PONTI Anna 2005 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 35.02 1'13.92 154.62 2'33.27
38.90 40.70 38.65

29 GUARISCO Chiara 2006 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 34.81 1'1451 1'54.69 2'33.96
39.70 40.18 39.27

30 TRASPEDINI Nicole 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Follonica 35.36 1'14.25 1'53.94 2'34.34
38.89 39.69 40.40

31 PLATZGUMMER Sofia 2006 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 36.11 1'16.02 1'56.68 2'35.29
39.91 40.66 38.61
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COGNOME E NOME

SCHIAPPACASSE Veronica
RICCOBENE Lisa
RAVECCA Martina

GRECO Federica

BROGGI Anna Laura
CHIMISSO Agnese
CARLOTTI Camilla
PARLANTI Caterina
MASOLO Giada

VISSER Wietske

NON CLASSIFICATI

ORLANDI Chiara

MUSSO Erica

SANTI Carlotta

MALONI Elisa

FRESIA Francesca
BENEDETTI Adele
AMALFITANO Martina
PISTELLI Jasmin

DURA Ludovica
PREGNOLATO Francesca
BUSNELLI Giorgia
GHELARDONI Anita
BEGHINI Irene

BROGI Samira

DEL FURIA PERLETTI Giuli
FORTUNATO Giada
SANFILIPPO Martina
DANI Giulia

DRAGO Virginia Asia
PODDINE Elisa
MALLOGGI Emma
MILANI Bianca
VERTEMARA Sabrina llaria
MATTAFIRRI Alice

CASELLATO Letizia Maria
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2006

2005

2006

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2005

2006

2005

1994

2004

1999

2000

2002

2004

2002

2001

2003

2000

2002

2001

2004

2004

2002

2003

2000

2003

2004

2004

2002

2000

2004

2004

NAZ

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

NED

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SOCIETA'

Rapallo Nuoto ssd

Nuotatori Milanesi

Rari Nantes Spezia

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport
Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport
Nuotatori Milanesi

UISP Nuoto Valdimagra

Amatori Nuoto Follonica

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

PCG- Netherland

Azzurra Nuoto Prato
Assoluti Femmine

GS Fiamme Oro

Azzurra Nuoto Prato

CN UISP - Bologna

Centro Nuoto Torino

Nuoto Livorno

Rari Nantes Spezia

Nuoto Livorno

Centro Nuoto Torino

Aquatica Torino ssd

Rari Nantes Saronno

Nuoto Livorno

Rari Nantes Spezia

Azzurra Nuoto Prato

Nuotatori Milanesi

Amatori Nuoto Follonica

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

Nuoto Livorno

Aquatica Torino ssd

Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd

Nuoto Livorno

Azzurra Nuoto Prato

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

Amatori Nuoto Follonica

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

35.52
35.72
36.55
36.28
33.17
36.70
34.87
37.64
36.29
42.27

30.13
30.35
30.09
30.87
29.96
30.58
30.62
30.46
30.95
31.14
30.05
31.68
3141
3141
31.32
31.78
31.63
31.93
32.16
32.81
32.73
32.20
32.89

32.53

1'15.14
39.62
1'15.55
39.83
1'16.12
39.57
1'16.30
40.02
1'06.45
33.28
1'17.59
40.89
1'15.91
41.04
1'20.25
4261
1'18.22
41.93
1'29.43
47.16

1'01.61
31.48
1'02.59
32.24
1'02.29
32.20
1'03.57
32.70
1'03.00
33.04
1'03.33
32.75
1'03.94
33.32
1'04.20
33.74
104.11
33.16
1'05.75
34.61
1'03.44
33.39
1'05.42
33.74
1'04.99
33.58
1'05.09
33.68
1'05.39
34.07
1'06.42
34.64
1'06.58
34.95
1'06.32
34.39
1'07.48
35.32
1'08.58
35.77
1'08.75
36.02
1'07.61
35.41
1'09.14
36.25
1'08.54
36.01

1'56.13
40.99
1'56.58
41.03
1'56.91
40.79
1'57.98
41.68
1'58.23
51.78
1'59.33
41.74
1'59.05
43.14
2'04.10
43.85
2'03.93
45.71
2'19.10
49.67

1'32.77
31.16
1'35.30
32.71
1'35.19
32.90
1'36.90
33.33
1'37.16
34.16
1'37.38
34.05
1'38.39
34.45
1'38.92
34.72
1'38.80
34.69
1'40.07
34.32
1'38.48
35.04
1'39.90
34.48
1'39.86
34.87
1'40.27
35.18
1'40.72
35.33
1'41.47

35.05
1'42.77

36.19
1'43.43
37.11
1'44.07
36.59
1'44.85
36.27
1'45.61
36.86
1'45.05
37.44
1'45.59
36.45
1'46.22
37.68
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2'35.56
39.43
2'36.31
39.73
2'36.38
39.47
2'38.19
40.21
2'38.74
40.51
2'39.00
39.67
2'39.65
40.60
2'46.06
41.96
2'49.99
46.06
3'04.75
45.65

NP

2'03.09
30.32
2'07.30
32.00
2'08.07
32.88
2'10.03
33.13
2'10.96
33.80
2'11.07
33.69
2'12.18
33.79
2'13.02
34.10
2'13.43
34.63
2'13.59
33.52
2'13.63
35.15
2'14.08
34.18
2'14.34
34.48
2'15.78
35.51
2'15.79
35.07
2'17.09
35.62
2'18.96
36.19
2'19.40
35.97
2'19.69
35.62
2'20.25
35.40
2'21.63
36.02
2'21.83
36.78
2'22.17
36.58
2'23.42
37.20

Page 2

o)
o]



POS

25
26
27
28
29
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32
33

COGNOME E NOME

TERENZONI Sara
ANTONELLI Federica
FRANCESCHINI Rachele
D'ASCANIO Chiara
BRAGANTE Sete Margherita
SALTARELLI Marta

LENZI Serena

VERZENI Alessia

MARTINELLI Agnese
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ANNO

2003

2003

2004

2002

2004

2004

2004

2003

2003

NAZ

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SOCIETA'

Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd
Nuotatori Milanesi

UISP Nuoto Valdimagra

Canottieri Nino Bixio

Nuotatori Milanesi

Canottieri Nino Bixio

Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano

Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

Lavagna 90

33.28
32.49
33.60
34.18
34.49
33.99
34.33
33.98

34.11

1'10.05
36.77
1'09.09
36.60
1'10.40
36.80
1'11.90
37.72
1'12.48
37.99
1'11.30
37.31
1'13.25
38.92
1'12.91
38.93
1'14.35
40.24

1'47.44
37.39
1'47.49
38.40
1'48.85
38.45
1'50.11
38.21
1'50.96
38.48
1'50.40
39.10
1'53.09
39.84
1'54.80
41.89
1'54.28
39.93
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2'24.35

36.91
2'25.05

37.56
2'26.10

37.25
2'27.34

37.23
2'28.17

37.21
2'28.55
38.15
2'31.86
38.77
2'33.46

38.66
2'34.11

39.83
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